NO. 2323 P. 3

Docket No.: 67747/7

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME		
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03	PATENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark		
Tab settings → → → ▼	! ▼ ▼	▼ ▼	▼ ▼
	States Patent and Trademark Offic	ce: Please record the attached origi	
Name of conveying party(ies): STROBEL-STEWART, Lorna Ruth DAAMS, Johanna Maria	-	Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Postlinear Management Inc.	
		Address: 141 George's Street	, #2,
Additional names(s) of conveying party	(les) ☐ Yes ☒ No		
3. Nature of conveyance;			
Assignment	☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Toronto Sta	ate/Prov. Ontario
□ Other	1 1	Country: Canada	ZIP: M5A 2M6
Execution Date: September 15, 1	1998	Additional name(s) & address(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or pater	nt numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed t	i ogether with a new application,	the execution date of the applic	ation is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/817,883	April 6, 2004		
<u>.</u>	Additional numbers	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: John R.S. Orange		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 29,725	-	☐ Enclosed - Any excess of	or insufficiency should be
Address: Blake, Cassels & Gra	iydon LLP	credited or debited to de	
Box 25, Commerce Court West		Authorized to be charged	d to deposit account
199 Bay Street	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Toronto	State/Prov.: Ontarto	02-2553	
Country: Canada	ZIP: <u>M5L 1A9</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	je if paying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE	
	nd belief, the foregoing informe	tion is true and correct and any a	attached copy is a true copy
John R.S. Orange			25/10/04
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
	Total number of pages including cov		6

Assignment - World - application

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS.

Johanna Maria DAAMS

Lorna Ruth STROBEL STEWART

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, whose full post office addresses are,

117 Gerrard Street, East, Suite 305, Toronto, Ontario, M5B 2L4, Canada

141 George Street, #2, Toronto, Ontario, M5A 2M6, Canada

has made an invention relating to and entitled:

POSSIBILISTIC EXPERT SYSTEMS AND PROCESS CONTROL UTILIZING FUZZY LOGIC

as fully set forth and described in an application for Letters Patent of Canada identified as:

Serial number 09/7423,335, filed on December 22, 2000;

hereinafter referred to as The Invention;

AND WHEREAS,

POSTLENEAR MANAGEMENT INC.

hereinafter referred to as Assignee, whose full post office address is

141 George Street, #2, Toronto, Ontario M5A 2M6, Canada

desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to The Invention:

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout the World in and to The Invention, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to said application and any foreign applications corresponding thereto and any and all Letters Patent which may issue for The Invention, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions to said Letters Patent, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including the right to claim priority, based on said application, under the terms of any international Convention, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND ASSIGNOR, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be

PATENT REEL: 015411 FRAME: 0605 lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for said invention and vest the same in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

DATED this 15 day of September 1998.

Witnessed Bv:

Name:

Witnessed By:

Signature:

TOREL STEWART Name: T.NCJCINTHAN JOJUNATHAN